DocuSign Envelope ID: EC205BOF-F6AB-4585-8E05-E13F67C32BSE

12201, Street, NW
Washington, DC 230054070
USA

Telephone 202.652.8000
Fax 202-682-8438
VAR EPLGTG

Jen Miller API Contract No.: 2018-111807-3
I

DDC Public Affairs

805 15" Street NW, Suite 300

Washington, DC 20005

API Contract Number 2018-111807, as amended, between the American Petroleum Institute
(API) and DDC Public Affairs (Consultant), for work relating to

is
amended as follows:
1. The original termination date is extended from 12/31/2018 to 12/31/20189.
2. Consultant shall perform the work under this amendment for a cost not to exceed
in 2019 for the period of Section 1. The agreement amount is increased
from an amount not to exceed to an amount not to exceed

In all other respects, the terms and conditions of the above Agreement shall remain in full force
and effect.

If the foregoing is acceptable, please sign below and return one copy of this letter to API.

DDC Public Affairs American Petroleum Institute

e
M e
,/g o

Michael J. Sommers
President and CEO

1/31/2019 | 11:21 AM EST 1/31/2019 | 11:24 AM EST

Date: Date:

Confidential API_00011243





